partaining for years before 30th December, 2000 MSEDCL has issued “NO DUES” or “NO OUTSTANDING” 
letter to the Company. As this amounts is of earlier years we have taken under head “Expenses related to earlier 
years” in P&L Appropriation A/c. Since there is no outstanding amount payable to MSEDCL a contingent liabilities 
of Rs. 74,80,000/- (Rupees Seventy Four Lakhs Eighty Thousand ) is removed.

27 AUDITORS' REMUNERATION 
(Rupees)

2016-17 2015-16
I) Audit Fees 90,000.00 90,000.00

28 PARTICULARS OF DIRECTORS' REMUNERATION
(Rupees)

2016-17 2015-16
I) Salary & Bonus / H. R. A. / Emp. Cont. to P. F. / Leave Salary / 

Directors' sitting fees (Inclusive of Service Tax)